•  Slight increase in direct from high school

enrollment as a percent of the Ohio’s 12th grade
enrollment

 43

Budget Drivers

•  Wage increases
–  Collective bargaining
–  Modest salary and wage pool

•  Benefits

–  Especially significant increases in
health insurance cost

•  Constrained revenues

–  Budget assumes normal investment
returns

44

Budget Drivers

•  HB 119 required University System of
Ohio school to demonstrate efficiency
savings of 3% in FY09

•  WSU has planned to reallocate
approximately $5.7M of its resources
–  Meets state efficiency goals
–  Reallocates resources to fund higher

priority activities on campus

45

Tuition Recommendation

•  No tuition increase for full-time Main and
Lake undergraduate students

•  Tuition increase of 4% for full-time Main and
Lake graduate students

•  Tuition increase of 4% for full-time and part-
time School of Professional Psychology
students

•  Tuition increase of 4% for School of Medicine
students

46

Current Funds Unrestricted Budget
Proforma

Fiscal Year 2009
(000’s)

47

General
University SOM Auxiliaries

FY2009
Grand Total

FY2008
Grand Total Change

Sources

State Share of Instruction 76,286$   11,720$  $ 88,006$   80,149$   7,857$
Other State Support 3,784   70   3,854   4,010   (156)
Local Support 20   20   20   -
Federal Support 2,216   4,050   6,266   5,850   416

Government Support 82,306   15,840   -   98,146   90,029   8,117
-

Student Fees -
Instruction & General Fees 121,446   12,283$  133,729   130,620   3,109
Non-Resident Tuition 5,787   136   5,923   5,441   482
Non-Credit Instruction 1,241   330   1,571   1,466   105
Other   3,462   292   3,754   2,785   969

Student Fees 131,936   13,041   -   144,977   140,312   4,665

Other Sources
Private Gifts & Grants 270   80   413   763   891   (128)
Sales & Service 2,700   3,071   13,853   19,624   19,448   176
Miscellaneous 1,715   527   3,365   5,607   5,000   607

Other Sources 4,685   3,678   17,631   25,994   25,339   655

Investment Income 7,242   300   120   7,662   7,662   -

Total Sources 226,169$   32,859$  17,751$   276,779$   263,342$   $13,437

Uses
Personnel 164,015$   25,723$  9,619$   199,357$   187,361$   11,996$

-
Operations 62,907   7,136   8,132   78,175   71,356   6,819

Inflationary Adjustments 783   783   1,250   (467)

Budget Reallocations (5,726)   (5,726)   (2,150)   (3,576)

Targeted Investments

Strategic Plan 1,440   1,440   2,775   (1,335)
Technology 1,250   1,250   1,250   -
Capital Needs 1,500   1,500   1,500   -

Total Targeted 4,190   4,190   5,525   (1,335)

Total Uses 226,169$   32,859$  17,751$   276,779$   263,342$   13,437$

Summary Notes
Overall:  Wright State University’ total budget of $392,237,710 represents a
3.28% or $12,444,172 increase over FY 2008.  Restricted funds account for a
29.4% share or $115,458,000.  The Auxiliary Enterprise budget had a slight
increase of .31% or $54,104.

E&G Revenues:  Eighty-four percent (83.8%) of the revenue that supports the
academic mission of Wright State  derives from two principal sources: state
instructional support makes up 32.2%, and tuition and fees comprise 52.4%.

Faculty and Staff Salaries:  Staff salaries funded with a 3.0% increase pool.
Negotiations with the AAUP for Faculty salaries are on-going.